Connectivity | Process Automation
ATEX/IECEx Approved
Minifast Connectors
B2002
Your Global Automation Partner
2  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
ATEX/IECEx Approved Minifast HD (Heavy Duty) Cordsets Part Number Key
Connectivity | Process Automation

Insertion point of extension cable and 2nd prefix
Male connector listed 1st, female connector 2nd
ATEX/IECEx Approved Minifast Receptacles Part Number Key
P - X - R K F V 40 - *M /14.5/NPT
Mounting Thread Type
/14.5/NPT = 1/2-14 NPT threads
/14.75/NPT = 3/4-14 NPT threads
/M20 M20x1 threads
Process Cordset
Gender
K = Female
S = Male
Minifast Receptacle
Compliancy Approvals
X = ATEX Category 3, IECEx Zone 2, US Zone 2
Approval, and Class 1, Division 2
Housing Material
V = Stainless steel
Designator for Receptacle
Length in meters
Connector Body Size
(Blank) = Standard body
= B-Size Minifast plug body, A-Size Minifast
connector thread
Body style
Z = Potted metal body
Number of wires/AWG/Color Codes
30 = 2x18 AWG BU, BN
31 = 3x18 AWG BU, BN, GN/YE
40 = 3x18 AWG BU, BN, N/C, GN/YE
52 = 5x18 AWG BK, WH, GY, BN, BU
561 = 5x18 AWG BU, BN, GN/YE, WH, BK
66 = 5x18 AWG BU, BN, GN/YE, WH, BK
100 = 9x18 AWG WH/BK, BK/WH, WH/GN, GN/WH, WH/RD, RD/WH, N/C, GN/
YE, WH/OR, OR/WH
190 = 16x22 AWG,
2x18 AWG
WH/BK, BK/WH, WH/GN, GN/WH, GY, WH/RD, N/C, RD/WH,
WH/OR, OR/WH, WH/BU, GN/YE, BU/WH, WH/BN, BN/WH,
WH/YE, YE/WH, WH/VO, VO/WH
3  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Part Number Application
Image
Reference Pinout Cable Specifications Electrical Ratings Pinout Color
P-X-RKVZ 30-1188XL-*M 2-wire + drain, female A 1 EX60 black cable
jacket, 3x18 AWG,1 STP
with GND, Foil/Drain
(20), 8.5 mm OD,
Cable #RF51188
8 amps, 250 volts
ITC/PLTC: 5 amps,
150 volts
1.BU
2.BN
3.Drain
P-X-RSVZ 30-1188XL-*M 2-wire + drain, male B 2
P-X-RSVZ RKVZ 30-1188XL-*M 2-wire + drain, female to
male extension A,B 1,2
P-X-RKVZ 31-1188XL-*M 3-wire, female A 1 EX60 black cable
jacket, 3x18 AWG, 1 STP
with GND, Foil/Drain
(20), 8.5 mm OD,
Cable #RF51188
8 amps, 250 volts
ITC/PLTC: 5 amps,
150 volts
1.BU
2.BN
3.GN/YE
P-X-RSVZ 31-1188XL-*M 3-wire, male B 2
P-X-RSVZ RKVZ 31-1188XL-*M 3-wire, female to
male extension A,B 1,2
P-X-RKVZ 40-1188XL-*M 3-wire + drain, female A 3 EX60 black cable